

**CS No.56815/16**

**Society for protection & Management of AGGA VS Rajan Sehgal**

**19.01.2017**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Sh. Gurpreet Sethi for plaintiff.

PW2 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Dharmendra Kumar for defendant.

Defendant in person.

PW2 examined and discharged.

Diet money paid to the witness.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **23.03.2017**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**19.01.2017**