

**CS No. 56815/16**

**Society For the Protection and Management of Agga Vs. Rajan Sehgal**

**23.03.2017**

Present: Shri Shekhar Chanjel, Manager of the plaintiff.

Witness Shri Sunil Dutt, Head Clerk, CO Office, AC-40, New Delhi is present in person. Diet money paid. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Bar is abstaining from work.

To come up for PE on **15.05.2017**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**23.03.2017**