

**CS no.56815/16**

**Society for protection & Management VS Rajan Sehgal**

**13.03.2018**

Present: Sh. Shikhar Chand Jain, AR for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

At joint request, put up for PE on next date of hearing i.e

**25.07.2018.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**13.03.2018**