

CS No.56815/16

SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT OF AGGA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL

17.03.2021

Present: Sh.Anil Shukla Manager of the plaintiff.

Sh.Anupam Kumar Jha Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for defendnat.

Application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC was moved by the plaintiff for impleadment of LR of defendant who is stated to have died on 14.09.2020. Copy supplied. Heard.

Since this is suit for possession and right to sue survives, application is allowed and amended memo is taken on record.

Put up for PE on **24.07.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/17.03.2021