

CS No. 56815/16

**Society for the Protection and Management of Aggarwal Jain Temple
Dharamshala Vs. Rajan Sehgal**

16.11.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Dharmender Kumar for the defendant.

Matter is pending at the stage of PE. Last evidence in the matter was recorded on 10.07.2019. As per record cross examination of PW3 remains deferred. Considering the same plaintiff is granted one last opportunity to pursue the matter diligently.

Relist the matter for PE now on 13.04.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.11.2022