

CS No. 56815/16

**Society for the Protection and Management of Aggarwal Jain
Temple and dharamshala Vs. Rajan Sehgal**

13.04.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Gurpreet Sethi for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1(d) in person, also for remaining
defendants.

Matter is pending for PE, however, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff states that he has not produced the witness today as
request of Ld. Counsel for the defendants was received by him as
he is stated to be out of station at Patna.

Considering the same, matter stands adjourned for
cross examination of PW3, as last opportunity, now on
16.08.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2023