

CS No.56815/16  
Society For The Protection and Management Of  
Agga Vs. Rajan Sehgal

19.09.2024

Present : Mr. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendants alongwith Ms. Kusum Sehgal.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, matter is  
adjourned for cross-examination of PW-3 to 15.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
19.09.2024