

CS No. 56815/16

SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT  
OF AGGA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL

15.01.2025

Present : Mr. Avinash Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
          plaintiff.  
          None for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW-3 is on his way to the court. However, he requests that matter be adjourned since he was conveyed by the counsel for the defendant that he will not be able to appear before the court today.

In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned for cross-examination of PW-3 on 14.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
15.01.2025

At this stage, Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Mr. Shashi Bhushan and Ms. Tripti Bharti, Ld. Counsels for the defendant have appeared and they have been informed of the next date of hearing i.e. on 14.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
15.01.2025