

CS No. 56815/16  
SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT  
OF AGGA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL

14.05.2025

Present: Mr. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff along with Mr. Mukesh Jain.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendants along with Smt. Kusum Sehgal.

Testimony of Mr. Mukesh Jain is recorded. He is  
discharged.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, matter  
is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 14.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
14.05.2025