

CS No. 56815/16

SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT
OF AGGA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL

07.11.2025

Present: Mr. Pawan Dhoot, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Sushant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for recording of plaintiff's
evidence.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff
submitting that since father-in-law of the plaintiff got expired on
04.11.2025 only, he shall not be able to come before the court
today.

To come up for PE on 02.03.2026.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be
supplied to the defendant at least 15 days prior to the next date of
hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.11.2025

At this stage, Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant has appeared. He has been apprised of today's
proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.11.2025